State of Wisconsin Town of Burns La Crosse County

Notice of Open Book For the Town of Burns

Notice of open book. Pursuant to s. <u>70.45</u>, Wis. stats., the Town of Burns assessment roll for the year 2020 assessment will be open for examination on the 13th day of May 2021, at the Burns Town Hall, W1313 Jewett Rd. from 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM. Instructional materials about the assessment, how to file an objection and board of review procedures under Wisconsin law will be available at that time.

Notice is hereby given this 10th day of May, 2020.

Town of Burns Mel Hart-Pollock, Clerk